





Rossmoor Community Services District -3001 Blume Dr., Rossmoor, CA 90720—562.430.3707—www.rossmoor-csd.org—rcsd@rossmoor-csd.org

## RUSH PARK TILES FOR TOT LOT PAINTING DATES ANNOUNCED

Contact: Emily Gingras September 27, 2013

562-430-3707

The Rossmoor Community Services District is pleased to announce its coordination of the existing 'Tiles for Tot Lot' program. District staff is working with Rossmoor resident and volunteer, Lee Lindquist to update the existing tile wall that surrounds the Rush Park playground. In an effort to assist with necessary costs to upgrade the Rush Park Playground for ADA compliance, Mr. Lindquist graciously volunteered his time to aid in the completion of the tile wall that was originally constructed in 1996 to fund the playground upgrade at the time. Due to the need to comply with ADA requirements, the Rossmoor Community Services District will be replacing the existing playground structures at Rush Park.

Recently, painted white tiles have been installed near the swing set for park patrons to enjoy. Individuals, families, organizations and businesses may purchase 12 x 12 tiles for \$100. This is a great opportunity to cherish family memories in Rossmoor and to share with future generations. Purchase a tile for a friend, family member or dedicate to a loved one for the holidays.

Registration is available now. Pre-Registration is required for tile reservation. You can pick up an order form at Rush Park located at 3001 Blume Drive, Rossmoor, CA during regular business hours or download one anytime from our website at www.rossmoor-csd.org. The first tile painting dates and times are scheduled for early November with a registration deadline of October 23, 2013. Registration, payment information instructions are included on the order form. Don't miss out on this rare opportunity. If you require further information, please call the Rossmoor Community Services District or contact Recreation Superintendent Emily Gingras at 562-431-0525 or <a href="mailto:egingras@rossmoor-csd.org">egingras@rossmoor-csd.org</a>. ####





